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TOP 20 GLOBAL PRODUCTS 2015

GLOBAL MARKET

HARVONI
HUMIRA
LANTUS
ENBREL
CRESTOR
REMICADE
SERETIDE
SOVALDI
MABTHERA
AVASTIN
LYRICA
ABILIFY
NOVORAPID
HERCEPTIN
JANUVIA
SPIRIVA
XARELTO
NEXIUM
COPAXONE
NEULASTA

RANK
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Source: IMS Health MIDAS®, December 2015

2015
SALES
(US$ Mn)

954,116
18,144
14,950
11,458

9,471
8,608
8,195
7,996
6,578
6,298
6,183
6,035
5,799
5,612
5,596
5,440
5,364
5,144
5,065
5,050
4,737

US$: Sales and Rank are in US$ with quarterly exchange rates

2015
GROWTH
(LC$ %)

9.5
1,159.0
27.7
14.6
9.2
5.8
6.2
-2.6
-28.2
3.3
9.6
7.7
-36.3
23.5
8.4
14.3
3.3
38.9
-32.2
7.1
5.1

INTELLIGENCE

2014
SALES
(US$ Mn)

943,934
1,565
12,437
10,380
9,194
8,511
8,299
8,684
9,388
6,631
6,134
6,022
9,299
4,736
5,688
4,965
5,521
3,996
7,682
4,920
4,654

LC$: Growth is in constant $ to normalize for exchange rate fluctuations. Growth rates in US$ are not
recommended due to fluctuations in the value of the dollar

Sales cover direct and indirect pharmaceutical channel wholesaler and manufacturers

APPLIED.

The figures above include prescriptions and certain other over the counter data and represent manufacturer

prices

Product names shown are IMS International Product names. Products marketed around the world with
different names or marketing companies are grouped together. The names generally reflect the name in the
country where the product was first launched. A match on two of three criteria (local brand name, marketing
corporation and active ingredient) will be grouped together



