

TOP 20 GLOBAL PRODUCTS 2015

	RANK	2015 SALES	2015 GROWTH	2014 SALES
		(US\$ Mn)	(LC\$ %)	(US\$ Mn)
OLODAL MADIET		054440		0.40.00.4
GLOBAL MARKET		954,116	9.5	943,934
HARVONI	1	18,144	1,159.0	1,565
HUMIRA	2	14,950	27.7	12,437
LANTUS	3	11,458	14.6	10,380
ENBREL	4	9,471	9.2	9,194
CRESTOR	5	8,608	5.8	8,511
REMICADE	6	8,195	6.2	8,299
SERETIDE	7	7,996	-2.6	8,684
SOVALDI	8	6,578	-28.2	9,388
MABTHERA	9	6,298	3.3	6,631
AVASTIN	10	6,183	9.6	6,134
LYRICA	11	6,035	7.7	6,022
ABILIFY	12	5,799	-36.3	9,299
NOVORAPID	13	5,612	23.5	4,736
HERCEPTIN	14	5,596	8.4	5,688
JANUVIA	15	5,440	14.3	4,965
SPIRIVA	16	5,364	3.3	5,521
XARELTO	17	5,144	38.9	3,996
NEXIUM	18	5,065	-32.2	7,682
COPAXONE	19	5,050	7.1	4,920
NEULASTA	20	4,737	5.1	4,654

Source: IMS Health MIDAS®, December 2015

US\$: Sales and Rank are in US\$ with quarterly exchange rates

LC\$: Growth is in constant \$ to normalize for exchange rate fluctuations. Growth rates in US\$ are not recommended due to fluctuations in the value of the dollar

Sales cover direct and indirect pharmaceutical channel wholesaler and manufacturers

The figures above include prescriptions and certain other over the counter data and represent manufacturer prices

Product names shown are IMS International Product names. Products marketed around the world with different names or marketing companies are grouped together. The names generally reflect the name in the country where the product was first launched. A match on two of three criteria (local brand name, marketing corporation and active ingredient) will be grouped together